

## THE BUSINESS SCHOOL

## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU JAMMU - 180 006

P: 0191-2430133 W: www.tbsju.in

www.jammuuniversity.ac.in

No. TBS/JU/23/10784

Dated : 12-09-2023

# Notice (PhD. Entrance Test-2023)

In reference to the PhD Notification No.DRS/ADM./ET/23/2170-2220 dated; 08/08/2023, all the candidates who have applied for the admission to PhD Programme in The Business School, University of Jammu through Entrance Test (which is scheduled on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2023) are hereby directed to submit the PhD Application Fee Rs. 580/- through, line mode by 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, positively failing which, their candidature shall not be considered. The Detail of Bank Account of The Business School is as under:-

Name of the Bank	Director, The Business School,	
Account Holder	University of Jammu	
Bank Account Number	0345040100004383	16 Digits
IFSC Code	JAKA0CANAAL	
Name of the Bank	Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd.	
Name of the Branch	New University Campus University	
	of Jammu	
	Railway Road, Jammu 180 006	

Further informed that receipt of the said payment shall be sent through email to the department (email id: <a href="mailto:scholartbs@gmail.com">scholartbs@gmail.com</a>).

The PhD Entrance Test shall be conducted in the Business School, University of Jammu on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 at 11 a.m. All the candidates who have applied for said Entrance Test are adviced to report in The Business School, University of Jammu on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 at 10.30 a.m.

### Note:-

The admission to PhD Programme in The Business School through Entrance Test shall be made after checking the eligibility criteria of the Jammu University and as per UGC norms and the result shall be declared only of the eligible candidates.

Prof. Vinay Chauhan

Director, TBS

#### Copy to:-

1. Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu for uploading on the website of the University for the Information of the concerned candidates.

12/09/23

2. Director, IT Enabled Service & Management University of Jammu for uploading on the website of the University for the Information of the concerned candidates.